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3M PAC 
3M Center 
St. Paul, MN 55144

1. 
2.PAC 
3.St Paul, MN

12/04/2025 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

American Airlines 
P.O. Box 619616 
Dallas, VA 75261

1. 
2.Airline 
3.Dallas, TX

12/29/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Ampy, Kenneth  
14307 Clemons Dr 
Midlothian, VA 23114

1.Astyra Corporation 
2.CEO 
3.Midlothian, VA

10/28/2025 $500.00 $500.00

ARDA ROC-PAC 
1201 15th St NW 
Ste 400 
Washington DC, DC 20005

1. 
2.Hotel/Lodging/Tourism 
3.Washington, DC

10/27/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Baine, Edward  
16413 Orchard Tavern Place 
Moseley, VA 23120

1.Dominion Energy 
2.SVP - Distribution 
3.Richmond, VA

11/09/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Baltimore Washington Construction and Public 
Employees Laborers PAC 
9104 Old Marlboro Pike 
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Upper Marlboro, MD

10/23/2025 $50,000.00 $75,000.00

Betting on VA Jobs 
PO Box 71683 
Richmond, VA 23255

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

10/21/2025 $50,000.00 $200,000.00

Beychok, Bradley  
308 E Custis Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301

1.Lily Pond Strategies 
2.Owner 
3.Alexandria, VA

10/17/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Blue Line Solutions, LLC 
4409 Oakwood Drive 
Chattanooga, TN 37416

1. 
2.Transportation Safety 
3.Chatanooga, TN

12/20/2025 $5,000.00 $15,000.00

Bolden, Christian  
Information Requested 
Dumfries, VA 23219

1.Information Requested 
2.Information Requested 
3.Dumfries, VA

10/29/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Brady PAC 
600 Pennsylvania Ave SE, #15180 
Washington, DC 20003

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Washington, DC

10/23/2025 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Catalist - VA 
9302 Lee Highway 
300 
Fairfax, VA 22031

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Fairfax, VA

10/17/2025 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
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Cedar Mountain Stone Corp 
Information Requested 
Information Requested, VA 23219

1. 
2.Information Requested 
3.Information Requested

12/29/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Cozen O&#39;Connor 
1650 Market Street Ste 2800 
Philadelphia, PA 19103

1. 
2.Government Relations 
3.Philadelphia, PA

10/30/2025 $5,000.00 $12,500.00

Dominion Energy Inc. PAC 
600 East Canal St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Richmond, VA

10/14/2025 $200,000.00 $800,000.00

Dominion Energy Inc. PAC 
600 East Canal St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Richmond, VA

11/21/2025 $200,000.00 $1,000,000.
00

Dwoskin, Al  
1255 Crest Ln 
McLean, VA 22101

1.Dwoskin & Associates 
2.Real Estate 
3.McLean,VA

10/15/2025 $10,000.00 $40,000.00

Everytown for Gun Safety Action Fund 
P.O. Box 4184 
New York, NY 10163

1. 
2.Advocacy 
3.New York, NY

10/16/2025 $50,000.00 $100,000.00

FIBER Virginia, Inc 
Information Requested 
Information Requested, VA 23219

1. 
2.Information Requested 
3.Information Requested

12/29/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Figueroa, Marvin  
900 North Stafford 2521 
Arlington, VA 22203

1.BGR 
2.Public Policy 
3.Arlington, VA

10/08/2025 $400.00 $400.00

Guthridge, Morgan  
4 Lexington Rd. 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Guthridge Associates 
2.Lobbyist 
3.Richmond, VA

12/29/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Harris, Monroe  
4909 Lockgreen Circle 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.VOFS 
2.Oral surgeon 
3.Richmond, VA

10/28/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

HCA For Good Government 
901 E Cary St 
Ste 2100 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Healthcare 
3.Richmond, VA

12/20/2025 $10,000.00 $30,000.00

Huffer, Joan  
10 Wolfe Street 
Alexandria, VA 22314

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Alexandria, Virginia

10/09/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
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Jackson, Brian  
5600 Saint James Court 
Richmond, VA 23223

1.Hirschler 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

10/29/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Jenkins-Snodgrass, Kimberly  
7 Wiltshire Drive 
Stafford, VA 22554

1.FedWriters/NASA 
2.Program Manager 
3.Washington, DC

12/10/2025 $500.00 $625.00

Jones, David  
700 13th St NW 
#200 
Washington, DC 20005

1.Capitol Counsel 
2.Founding Partner 
3.Washington, DC

10/10/2025 $250.00 $250.00

K12 Management Inc. 
11720 Plaza America Drive 
9th Floor 
Reston, VA 20190

1. 
2.Education 
3.Reston, VA

10/29/2025 $2,500.00 $3,750.00

Kelley, Brandon  
5112 New Hampshire Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20011

1.Infra AI 
2.Partner 
3.Washington, DC

10/28/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Knight, Theodore  
4209 Foxxglen Run 
Chesapeake, VA 23321

1.None 
2.Not Employed 
3.Chesapeake, VA

12/05/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Maximus Inc 
Information Requested 
Information Requested, VA 23219

1. 
2.Information Requested 
3.Information Requested

11/12/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

McCoy, Ed  
2007 Botetourt Street 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.Eaheart Industrial Services 
2.President & CEO 
3.Richmond, VA

10/31/2025 $2,500.00 $4,500.00

McDonald, Geoffrey  
119 Countryside Lane 
Henrico, VA 23229

1.Geoffrey McDonald & Associates, P.C. 
2.President & CEO 
3.Richmond, VA

10/27/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

McGuireWoods 
800 East Canal St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Consulting 
3.Richmond, VA

10/29/2025 $12,500.00 $24,031.20

McGuireWoods 
800 East Canal St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Consulting 
3.Richmond, VA

10/29/2025 $2,500.00 $26,531.20

McInerney, Tom  
1235 Hyde Lane 
Henrico, VA 23229

1.Genworth Financial 
2.President & CEO 
3.Richmond, VA

10/14/2025 $5,000.00 $40,000.00
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McInerney, Tom  
1235 Hyde Lane 
Henrico, VA 23229

1.Genworth Financial 
2.President & CEO 
3.Richmond, VA

11/14/2025 $5,000.00 $45,000.00

McInerney, Tom  
1235 Hyde Lane 
Henrico, VA 23229

1.Genworth Financial 
2.President & CEO 
3.Richmond, VA

12/19/2025 $10,000.00 $55,000.00

Metro VA PAC 
1025 Connecticut Ave 
NW 
Washington, DC 20036

1. 
2.Apartment Management PAC 
3.Washington DC

12/20/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Moran, Jim  
914 Spring Hill Rd. 
McLean, VA 22102

1.Moran Global Strategies 
2.President 
3.Washington, DC

10/09/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Munk, Boruch  
1800 Attaya Road 
Lakewood, NJ 08701

1.Marquis Health Consulting Services 
2.CEO 
3.Brick Township, NJ

10/30/2025 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Murray, William  
3712 Barrington Bridge Pl 
Henrico, VA 23233

1.Dominion Energy 
2.Public Policy 
3.Richmond, VA

10/29/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Nelson, Robert  
9601 Sloman Place 
Henrico, VA 23238

1.Robert Nelson 
2.Physician 
3.Henrico, VA

10/29/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

NiSource Inc, PAC 
290 W Nationwide Blvd 
Columbus, OH 43215

1. 
2.Natural Gas 
3.Columbus, OH

11/10/2025 $6,000.00 $11,000.00

NoVA LABOR Federation AFL-CIO 
P.O. Box 565 
Annandale, VA 22003

1. 
2.Labor 
3.Annandale, VA

10/14/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Old Dominion Highway PAC 
250 W Main St Ste 100 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1. 
2.Highway Contractors 
3.Richmond, VA

12/29/2025 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Opportunity Financial, LLC 
130 East Randolph Street, Suite 3000 
Chicago, IL 60601

1. 
2.Financial Technology 
3.Chicago, IL

10/14/2025 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

Organizing for Virginia�s Seniors 
10521 Judicial Dr, Ste 200-A 
Fairfax, VA 22030

1. 
2.Nursing Homes 
3.Fairfax, VA

11/21/2025 $100,000.00 $105,500.00
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Peace, Christopher  
PO Box 819 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

1.Law Office of Christopher K Peace PLLC 
2.Attorney 
3.Mechanicsville, VA

12/08/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Petersen, Chris  
7012 Arbor Lane 
McLean, VA 22101

1.Arbor Strategies, LLC 
2.Consultant 
3.Vienna, VA

10/30/2025 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Robinson, Jimmy  
8304 Fulham Dr 
Richmond, VA 23227

1.None 
2.Not Employed 
3.Richmond, VA

10/27/2025 $5,000.00 $5,500.00

Ruck, Joe  
780 Ringwood Ave 
Menlo Park, CA 94025

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Menlo Park, CA

10/29/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Simpson, John  
65 E Goethe Street Apt 7w 
Chicago, IL 60610

1.Broadhaven Capital Partners 
2.Investment Banker 
3.Chicago, IL

10/20/2025 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

Sports Betting Alliance 
5109 82nd St 
Ste 7-1111 
Lubbock, TX 79424

1. 
2.Gaming 
3.Lubbock, TX

12/24/2025 $25,000.00 $475,000.00

Stevens, Craig  
5381 Ashleigh Rd. 
Fairfax, VA 22030

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Fairfax, VA

12/29/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Titleman, William  
302 Muirfield Court, Unit E 
Jupiter, FL 33458

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Jupiter, FL

10/27/2025 $500.00 $500.00

UnitedHealth Group 
Information Requested 
Information Requested, VA 23219

1. 
2.Information Requested 
3.Information Requested

12/20/2025 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Upper Mattaponi Indian Tribe 
13476 King William Road 
King William, VA 23086

1. 
2.Tribe 
3.King William, VA

12/20/2025 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

VA Digital Infrastructure PAC 
525K E Market Street 
PMB 253 
Leesburg, VA 20176

1. 
2.Digital Infrastructure 
3.Leesburg, VA

12/30/2025 $15,000.00 $65,000.00

Vantage Data Centers Management Co 
2820 Northwestern Parkway 
Santa Clara, CA 95051

1. 
2.Digital Infrastructure 
3.Santa Clara, CA

12/15/2025 $5,000.00 $7,500.00
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Virginia Farm Bureau AgPAC 
Information Requested 
Information Requested, VA 23219

1. 
2.Agriculture 
3.Information Requested

12/29/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Manufactured &amp; Modular Housing 
Assn PAC 
8413 Patterson Ave 
Henrico, VA 23229

1. 
2.Housing 
3.Henrico, VA

12/29/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Optometric Association 
PO Box 29069 
Henrico, VA 23242

1. 
2.Optometry 
3.Henrico, VA

12/29/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Sheriffs Association Political Action 
Committee 
901 East Byrd Street 
Suite 1301 

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

12/29/2025 $5,000.00 $6,000.00

Washington Area New Automobile Dealers 
Association 
5301 Wisconsin Avenue NW, Suite 210 
Washington, DC 20015

1. 
2.Association 
3.Washington, DC

10/20/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

WinVirginia 
198 Van Buren St, Suite 100 
Herndon, VA 20170

1. 
2.Advocacy 
3.Herndon, VA

10/21/2025 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Wright, Ashley  
7501 Boulder View Drive 
Ste 103 
Richmond, VA 23225

1.Davis Consultants, Inc. 
2.Government Relations 
3.Richmond, VA

12/29/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

Total This Period $944,900.00
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Organizing for Virginia�s Seniors 
10521 Judicial Dr, Ste 200-A 
Fairfax, VA 22030

1.  
2. Nursing Homes 
3. Fairfax, VA 
4. Hotel Rooms; Dinner; Entertainment 
5. Actual Cost

11/17/2025 $5,500.00 $5,500.00

Sudow, Bill  
1123 Crest Lane 
McLean, VA 22101

1. Managing Principal 
2. Madison Marquette 
3. Washington, DC 
4. Event Catering 
5. Actual Cost

10/17/2025 $3,788.81 $3,788.81

Total This Period $9,288.81
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Chopt Creative Salad Co 
901 E Cary St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Overpayment 10/31/2025 $1.31

Red Bird Social 
100 N 6th St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Overpayment 10/10/2025 $700.00

Total This Period $701.31
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Delta Hotels Richmond Downtown 
555 East Canal Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Travel Expense Phil Newell 10/08/2025 $338.46

Delta Hotels Richmond Downtown 
555 East Canal Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Travel Expense Phil Newell 10/08/2025 $318.61

Delta Hotels Richmond Downtown 
555 East Canal Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Travel Expense Phil Newell 10/09/2025 $248.84

GoDaddy 
2150 E Warner Rd 
Tempe, AZ 85284

Website Phil Newell 10/09/2025 $2.99

Michaels 
11607 Midlothian Tpke 
Midlothian, VA 23113

Office & Event Supplies Phil Newell 10/09/2025 $129.15

Michaels 
11607 Midlothian Tpke 
Midlothian, VA 23113

Office & Event Supplies Phil Newell 10/09/2025 $73.46

Michaels 
11607 Midlothian Tpke 
Midlothian, VA 23113

Office & Event Supplies Phil Newell 10/09/2025 $29.08

Stephanie N. Morales for 
Commonwealth&#39;s Attorney. 
P. O. Box 284 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Contribution Phil Newell 10/09/2025 $10,000.00

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 10/09/2025 $40.00

United Airlines 
233 S Wacker Dr 
Chicago, IL 60606

Travel Expense Phil Newell 10/09/2025 $283.48

Michaels 
11607 Midlothian Tpke 
Midlothian, VA 23113

Office & Event Supplies Phil Newell 10/10/2025 $55.69

ActBlue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Platform Fee Phil Newell 10/14/2025 $166.95

Amazon.com Web Services, LLC 
PO Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108

Office & Event Supplies Phil Newell 10/14/2025 $8.85
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Aux Security 
719 High St 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Transportation Phil Newell 10/14/2025 $9,814.71

Fedex 
1111 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Shipping Phil Newell 10/14/2025 $70.20

Michaels 
11607 Midlothian Tpke 
Midlothian, VA 23113

Office & Event Supplies Phil Newell 10/14/2025 $121.31

Treasurer of Virginia 
1100 Bank Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Office Supplies Phil Newell 10/14/2025 $37.00

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 10/15/2025 $15.00

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 10/15/2025 $15.00

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 10/16/2025 $15.00

Treasurer of Virginia 
1100 Bank Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Office Supplies Phil Newell 10/16/2025 $37.00

Chick-fil-a 
1698 Carl D Silver Pkwy 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401

Travel Expense Phil Newell 10/17/2025 $28.57

Dogwood Campaign Services 
2731 Lansdale Road 
Richmond, VA 23225

Consulting Phil Newell 10/17/2025 $3,000.00

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 10/17/2025 $40.00

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 10/17/2025 $15.00

Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E. Cary 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219

Contribution Phil Newell 10/17/2025 $500,000.00
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ActBlue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Platform Fee Phil Newell 10/20/2025 $363.40

Colonial Parking 
1800 G St NW 
Washington, DC 20006

Parking Phil Newell 10/20/2025 $39.00

Authentic Campaigns 
4422 N Ravenswood Ave #101 
Chicago, IL 60640

Consulting Phil Newell 10/21/2025 $3,025.00

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 10/21/2025 $15.00

Adobe 
345 Park Avenue 
San Jose, CA 95110

Software Phil Newell 10/22/2025 $34.49

Nu Vision Media, Inc 
1327 W Washington Blvd, #102B 
Chicago, IL 60607

Event Expense Phil Newell 10/22/2025 $25,000.00

ActBlue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Platform Fee Phil Newell 10/27/2025 $414.75

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 10/27/2025 $40.00

Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E. Cary 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219

Contribtuion Phil Newell 10/27/2025 $300,000.00

ActBlue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Platform Fee Phil Newell 10/28/2025 $256.75

Chopt Creative Salad Co 
901 E Cary St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Lunch Meeting Phil Newell 10/28/2025 $51.79

Chopt Creative Salad Co 
901 E Cary St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Lunch Meeting Phil Newell 10/28/2025 $32.80

Food Lion (Richmond) 
6815 Forest Hill Ave 
Richmond, VA 23225

Office & Event Supplies Phil Newell 10/28/2025 $18.15
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Kroger (Richmond) 
1601 Willow Lawn Dr Ste 1 
Richmond, VA 23230

Office & Event Supplies Phil Newell 10/28/2025 $55.79

Meriwether&#39;s at the Capitol 
1000 Bank St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Lunch Meeting Phil Newell 10/28/2025 $9.08

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 10/28/2025 $15.00

ActBlue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Platform Fee Phil Newell 10/29/2025 $474.00

Pressable 
PO Box 959 
San Antonio, TX 78294

Software Phil Newell 10/29/2025 $25.00

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 10/29/2025 $15.00

Friends of Ramin Fatehi 
PO Box 55 
Norfolk, VA 23501

Contribution Phil Newell 10/30/2025 $10,000.00

Kats Breakfast &amp; Lunch 
701 E Franklin St # 110 
Richmond, VA 23219

Breakfast Meeting Phil Newell 10/30/2025 $16.48

Nu Vision Media, Inc 
1327 W Washington Blvd, #102B 
Chicago, IL 60607

Event Expense Phil Newell 10/30/2025 $25,000.00

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 10/30/2025 $40.00

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 10/30/2025 $40.00

Uber Eats 
1455 Market St #400 
San Francisco, CA 94103

Lunch Meeting Phil Newell 10/30/2025 $222.21

United Airlines 
233 S Wacker Dr 
Chicago, IL 60606

Travel Expense Phil Newell 10/30/2025 $1,202.97
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Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E. Cary 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219

Contribution Phil Newell 10/30/2025 $100,000.00

Build A Head LLC 
2066 Chapel Hill Rd 
Burlington, NC 27215

Event Expense Phil Newell 10/31/2025 $1,609.83

Travel Guard 
3300 Business Park Drive 
Stevens Point, WI 54482

Travel Expense Phil Newell 10/31/2025 $33.68

Hilton Richmond Downtown 
501 E Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Travel Expense Phil Newell 11/01/2025 $1,452.61

New Light Full Gospel Baptist Church 
5549 Indian River Rd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23464

Donation Phil Newell 11/01/2025 $700.00

Build A Head LLC 
2066 Chapel Hill Rd 
Burlington, NC 27215

Event Expense Phil Newell 11/03/2025 $279.97

Numero 
695 Town Center Drive 
Suite 1100 
Costa Mesa, CA 92626

Software Phil Newell 11/03/2025 $720.00

Square Space 
8 Clarkson St 
New York, NY 10014

Domain Phil Newell 11/03/2025 $20.00

ActBlue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Platform Fee Phil Newell 11/05/2025 $138.25

Clark, Micah  
4134 Creek Way 
Chester, VA 23831

Stipend Phil Newell 11/05/2025 $2,900.00

Printersmark, Inc 
6010 N Crestwood Ave 
Richmond, VA 23230

Printing Phil Newell 11/05/2025 $1,045.56

Snidle, Gianni  
2901 E Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23223

Mileage Phil Newell 11/05/2025 $439.60

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 11/06/2025 $15.00
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Hilton Richmond Downtown 
501 E Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Travel Expense Phil Newell 11/07/2025 $807.79

Hilton Richmond Downtown 
501 E Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Travel Expense Phil Newell 11/07/2025 $754.66

Hilton Richmond Downtown 
501 E Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Travel Expense Phil Newell 11/07/2025 $754.66

Hilton Richmond Downtown 
501 E Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Travel Expense Phil Newell 11/07/2025 $6.00

Newcastle Consultants 
2628 Anwell 
Richmond, VA 23235

Consulting Phil Newell 11/07/2025 $12,000.00

Newcastle Consultants 
2628 Anwell 
Richmond, VA 23235

Event Expenses Reimbursement Phil Newell 11/07/2025 $396.82

Newcastle Consultants 
2628 Anwell 
Richmond, VA 23235

Event Expenses Reimbursement Phil Newell 11/07/2025 $346.52

Newcastle Consultants 
2628 Anwell 
Richmond, VA 23235

Event Expenses Reimbursement Phil Newell 11/07/2025 $1,816.50

Richmond Marriott 
500 E Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Travel Expense Phil Newell 11/07/2025 $522.10

Richmond Marriott 
500 E Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Travel Expense Phil Newell 11/07/2025 $522.10

Richmond Marriott 
500 E Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Travel Expense Phil Newell 11/07/2025 $522.10

Richmond Marriott 
500 E Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Travel Expense Phil Newell 11/07/2025 $374.43

Richmond Marriott 
500 E Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Travel Expense Phil Newell 11/07/2025 $43.46

14 of 26



Virginia Future Generations PAC 
(PAC-22-00068)

Reporting Period: 10/08/2025 Through: 12/31/2025
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Haeusser, Roger  
Information Requested 
Chesapeake, VA 00000

Security Phil Newell 11/09/2025 $150.00

Hartman, Madeline  
Information Requested 
Richmond, VA 00000

Security Phil Newell 11/09/2025 $150.00

GoDaddy 
2150 E Warner Rd 
Tempe, AZ 85284

Website Phil Newell 11/10/2025 $2.99

Crescendo Strategies 
11835 Fishing Point Drive 
Newport News, VA 23606

Consulting Phil Newell 11/11/2025 $5,000.00

ActBlue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Platform Fee Phil Newell 11/12/2025 $197.50

Amazon.com Web Services, LLC 
PO Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108

Office & Event Supplies Phil Newell 11/12/2025 $122.87

Amazon.com Web Services, LLC 
PO Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108

Office & Event Supplies Phil Newell 11/12/2025 $4.33

American Airlines 
P.O. Box 619616 
Dallas, VA 75261

Travel Expense Phil Newell 11/12/2025 $915.48

Authentic Campaigns 
4422 N Ravenswood Ave #101 
Chicago, IL 60640

Consulting Phil Newell 11/12/2025 $3,025.00

Aux Security 
719 High St 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Driver Phil Newell 11/12/2025 $2,300.00

Hilton Richmond Downtown 
501 E Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Event Expense Phil Newell 11/12/2025 $3,339.13

Miles Ahead Entertainment LLC 
1216 Currie Ct 
Norfolk, VA 23513

Consulting Phil Newell 11/12/2025 $5,000.00

Nu Vision Media, Inc 
1327 W Washington Blvd, #102B 
Chicago, IL 60607

Event Expense Phil Newell 11/12/2025 $30,000.00
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Secure Progress 
PO Box 7267 
Fairfax Station, VA 22039

Contribution Phil Newell 11/12/2025 $50,000.00

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 11/12/2025 $40.00

Amazon.com Web Services, LLC 
PO Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108

Office & Event Supplies Phil Newell 11/13/2025 $280.63

Amazon.com Web Services, LLC 
PO Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108

Office & Event Supplies Phil Newell 11/13/2025 $12.06

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 11/13/2025 $15.00

Amazon.com Web Services, LLC 
PO Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108

Office & Event Supplies Phil Newell 11/14/2025 $31.79

American Airlines 
P.O. Box 619616 
Dallas, VA 75261

Travel Expense Phil Newell 11/14/2025 $865.49

United Airlines 
233 S Wacker Dr 
Chicago, IL 60606

Travel Expense Phil Newell 11/14/2025 $1,259.48

Amazon.com Web Services, LLC 
PO Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108

Office & Event Supplies Phil Newell 11/17/2025 $297.80

United Airlines 
233 S Wacker Dr 
Chicago, IL 60606

Travel Expense Phil Newell 11/17/2025 $856.55

Williams, Costella  
21 Shamrock Drive 
Portsmouth, VA 23701

Consulting Phil Newell 11/17/2025 $3,000.00

ActBlue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Platform Fee Phil Newell 11/19/2025 $197.50

Adobe 
345 Park Avenue 
San Jose, CA 95110

Software Phil Newell 11/20/2025 $34.49
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Amazon.com Web Services, LLC 
PO Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108

Office & Event Supplies Phil Newell 11/20/2025 $15.89

Enterprise 
10571 Telegraph Road 
# 200 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

Car Rental Phil Newell 11/20/2025 $2,145.46

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 11/20/2025 $15.00

Amazon.com Web Services, LLC 
PO Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108

Office & Event Supplies Phil Newell 11/21/2025 $50.84

Amazon.com Web Services, LLC 
PO Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108

Office & Event Supplies Phil Newell 11/21/2025 $31.78

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 11/21/2025 $15.00

Amazon.com Web Services, LLC 
PO Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108

Office & Event Supplies Phil Newell 11/24/2025 $18.65

American Airlines 
P.O. Box 619616 
Dallas, VA 75261

Travel Expense Phil Newell 11/24/2025 $328.68

Hill, Russell T 
1401 Manorwyck Pl, Suite 202 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

Event Expense Phil Newell 11/24/2025 $450.00

National Council of Legislators from Gaming 
States 
385 Jordan Road 
Troy, NY 12180

Conference Registration Phil Newell 11/24/2025 $425.00

Summer Eyes Decor c/o Tesha Yancey 
5142 Castle Way 
Portsmouth, VA 23703

Event Expense Phil Newell 11/24/2025 $1,687.50

Clark, Micah  
4134 Creek Way 
Chester, VA 23831

Mileage Phil Newell 11/25/2025 $128.80

Food Lion (Richmond) 
6815 Forest Hill Ave 
Richmond, VA 23225

Office & Event Supplies Phil Newell 11/25/2025 $36.89
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JTH Group 
4338 Longleaf Drive County Road 99 
PO Box 221 
Wedowee, AL 36278

Professional Services Phil Newell 11/25/2025 $373.48

Sloan Strategy 
40449 Pennslyvania Ave 
Ste 204 PMB1083 
Kansas City, MO 64111

Consulting Phil Newell 11/25/2025 $7,500.00

Sweet Treats 757 
3663 Gateway Dr Apt 1D 
Portsmouth, VA 23703

Event Expense Phil Newell 11/25/2025 $750.50

City of Norfolk 
222 E. Main St. 
Norfolk, VA 23510

Parking Phil Newell 11/26/2025 $2.00

Michael&#39;s 
3700 Mckinney Ave 
Ste 134 
Dallas, TX 75204

Office & Event Supplies Phil Newell 11/26/2025 $16.68

Adams Outdoor Advertising 
5547 E Viriginia Beach Blvd 
Norfolk, VA 23502

Advertising Phil Newell 11/28/2025 $3,600.00

Elevate by For Creatives LLC 
255 Granby St 
Norfolk, VA 23510

Event Expense Phil Newell 11/28/2025 $500.00

Fairmont El San Juan Hotel 
6063 Av. Isla Verde 
Carolina, PR 00979

Travel Expense Phil Newell 11/28/2025 $1,733.38

Digital Reflections 
316 High St 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Videography Phil Newell 12/01/2025 $475.00

Numero 
695 Town Center Drive 
Suite 1100 
Costa Mesa, CA 92626

Software Phil Newell 12/01/2025 $720.00

Pressable 
PO Box 959 
San Antonio, TX 78294

Software Phil Newell 12/01/2025 $25.00

American Airlines 
P.O. Box 619616 
Dallas, VA 75261

Travel Expense Phil Newell 12/02/2025 $1,093.00

American Airlines 
P.O. Box 619616 
Dallas, VA 75261

Travel Expense Phil Newell 12/02/2025 $1,069.83
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Wendy&#39;s 
416 4th St NW 
Charlottesville, VA 22903

Meal Phil Newell 12/03/2025 $28.04

Newcastle Consultants 
2628 Anwell 
Richmond, VA 23235

Consulting Phil Newell 12/04/2025 $25,000.00

Sloan Strategy 
40449 Pennslyvania Ave 
Ste 204 PMB1083 
Kansas City, MO 64111

Consulting Phil Newell 12/04/2025 $25,000.00

Envy Traveling Bartending LLC 
3917 Trailwood Ct 
Chesapeake, VA 23321

Event Expense Phil Newell 12/05/2025 $3,357.05

Tazza Kitchen 
1244 Alverser Plaza 
Midlothian, VA 23113

Meeting Expense Phil Newell 12/05/2025 $320.00

Clark, Micah  
4134 Creek Way 
Chester, VA 23831

Stipend Phil Newell 12/06/2025 $2,900.00

ActBlue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Platform Fee Phil Newell 12/07/2025 $19.75

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 12/08/2025 $15.00

GoDaddy 
2150 E Warner Rd 
Tempe, AZ 85284

Website Phil Newell 12/09/2025 $3.20

USPS 
2608 Buford Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Postage Phil Newell 12/11/2025 $109.20

Walgreens.com Photo 
108 Wilmot Road 
MS #2002 
Deerfield, IL 60015

Printing Phil Newell 12/11/2025 $847.83

ActBlue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Platform Fee Phil Newell 12/14/2025 $39.50

Eriam Agency 
206 Hough Ave 
Norfolk, VA 23523

Consulting Phil Newell 12/15/2025 $1,000.00
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Printersmark, Inc 
6010 N Crestwood Ave 
Richmond, VA 23230

Printing Phil Newell 12/15/2025 $1,733.02

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 12/15/2025 $15.00

Authentic Campaigns 
4422 N Ravenswood Ave #101 
Chicago, IL 60640

Consulting Phil Newell 12/16/2025 $3,000.00

Sloan Strategy 
40449 Pennslyvania Ave 
Ste 204 PMB1083 
Kansas City, MO 64111

Consulting Phil Newell 12/16/2025 $7,500.00

Sloan Strategy 
40449 Pennslyvania Ave 
Ste 204 PMB1083 
Kansas City, MO 64111

Travel & Lodging Reimbursements Phil Newell 12/16/2025 $3,600.58

Michael&#39;s 
3700 Mckinney Ave 
Ste 134 
Dallas, TX 75204

Office & Event Supplies Phil Newell 12/18/2025 $66.22

Treasurer of Virginia 
1100 Bank Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Framing Phil Newell 12/18/2025 $111.00

Chopt Creative Salad Co 
901 E Cary St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Lunch Meeting Phil Newell 12/19/2025 $13.73

ActBlue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Platform Fee Phil Newell 12/21/2025 $395.00

Adobe 
345 Park Avenue 
San Jose, CA 95110

Software Phil Newell 12/22/2025 $34.49

NGP VAN 
1420 New York Ave NW 
#650 
Washington, DC 20005

Software Phil Newell 12/22/2025 $525.00

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 12/22/2025 $15.00

TPJ Entertainment 
5250 Challedon Dr 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

Event Expense Phil Newell 12/22/2025 $1,253.50
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Harland Clarke 
15955 La Cantera Pkwy 
San Antonio, TX 78256

Checks Phil Newell 12/24/2025 $145.78

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 12/24/2025 $15.00

ActBlue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Platform Fee Phil Newell 12/29/2025 $49.38

Pressable 
PO Box 959 
San Antonio, TX 78294

Software Phil Newell 12/29/2025 $25.00

Amazon.com Web Services, LLC 
PO Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108

Office & Event Supplies Phil Newell 12/30/2025 $45.57

Renaissance Portsmouth-Norfolk Waterfront 
Hotel 
425 Water St 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Event Expense Phil Newell 12/30/2025 $3,000.00

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 12/30/2025 $15.00

Total This Period $1,230,036.
94
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 67 $944,900.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 2 $9,288.81

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 2 $200.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 71 $954,388.81

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $701.31

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $9,288.81

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $1,230,036.94

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $1,239,325.75

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $590,845.64

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $954,388.81

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$701.31

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $955,090.12

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $1,545,935.76

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$1,239,325.75

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $1,239,325.75

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $306,610.01

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $723,698.58

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $3,210,017.89

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $955,090.12

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $4,165,108.01

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $4,888,806.59

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $3,342,870.83

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$1,239,325.75

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $4,582,196.58

29. Ending Balance $306,610.01
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